

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR B. SUDHEENDRA KUMAR

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 175 OF 2005

AGNIGUNDALA ANNAPURNA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

AGNIGUNDALA CHANDRASEKHARA RAO

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T., stay, withdrawal and office report)

Date: 12/04/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. D. Bharat Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Abhijit Sengupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s) : Mrs.K. Sarada Devi, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The petitioners have filed an application for withdrawing the transfer petition. Place the petition before the Hon'ble Judge in Chamber.

KUMAR)

(B. SUDHEENDRA

GISTRAR

RE

